10/21/2015 503532917

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3579543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503522069

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DARWIN HEILMAN (DECEASED) SIGNING ON BEHALF AS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE D'ANDRA LYNN HEILMAN	08/11/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANDRA LYNN HEILMAN	
Street Address:	806 ROUND LAKE	
City:	WHITE LAKE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48386	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8863765		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483881362

dandra.heilman@gmail.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** D'ANDRA LYNN HEILMAN Address Line 1: 806 ROUND LAKE ROAD

Address Line 4: WHITE LAKE, MICHIGAN 48386

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/DANDRA LYNN HEILMAN/		
SIGNATURE:	/DANDRA LYNN HEILMAN./		
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=assingment letter#page1.tif source=DIH death certificate#page1.tif source=personal rep doc#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036851 FRAME: 0367 503532917

To whom it may concern:

I am Darwin Irving Heilman's daughter, and personal representative of his estate signing on behalf of my father, Darwin Irving Heilman. My father did not have a will. As the executor to the deceased Darwin Irving Heilman; I D'Andra Heilman his daughter would like his patent to be assigned into my name. Attached is documentation pertinent to this matter.

D'Andra Heilman

Durma Heuman 10/14/2015

248-388-1362

PATENT REEL: 036851 FRAME: 0368

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

STATE OF MICHIGAN

Makamar.	0575	, 1 8 97	DEPARTMENT OF	F MICHIGAN COMMUNITY HEAL	TH -	STATE FILE	
EN PERMANENT BLACK INS			CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH			<u> 3490 </u>
	D0002029999	/ Goldani,		OF BIRTH mank the feet	36-30	June 7	, 2014
1	DADELEN IRVING	HEILMAN		EMEER 15, 196	68 LNDER I VE		DER I DAY
DECEDENT	OR O329 SAME AT HIS OR OTHER FAME SAME OF OS O329 SAME AT HIS OF OS O329 SAME OF OS	8-90-RSO 949 - 38-3-3-5-33 (2)		46		```	
Heilman	7s LOCATION OF DEATH AND ARTHUR A	Control of the State of the Sta	A N	THE COTTO WALLACE DRIVE	wastered Death	1	KLAND
le]	532 Meadows Circle E	964	48393	wixow		1 00	
ente editor estas entre est	86 COUNTY RESIDENCE: SE COUNTY STATE	100	- Andrew 1977	- Commence of the Commence of	o wearow	s CIRCLE	HAST
Darwin	MICHIGAN CA	KLAND j		1.3			
	\$ 00 co xxxx	INGTON.			選 —		
DECEDENT physician in incitivism							
2 8 30 9 0 9	WHITE						
5 % 20 %							
NAME OF DECEDENT	CRANE OFFER TOR						
	DARWIN HEILMAN			A SATES			
7488X7	>		**		**************************************	4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6	
₁₈₂₁ , RMAN	: DAREX Hollina	×					38
	7: US 10: 0 (10: 0)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))				190%	78 7 XI	
pg5903070	. ACREMATION		TAXES CREMA		TAKWAT	ION SERVI	CES
	12. Bullmille		A588 29550	GRAND RIVER	FARMINGIO	M HILLS.	MI 48330
	Ta CERTIFIER COMMENTS		88 30 00	DOMESTICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	ne 7, 201	\$ 86.8	6:28 P. *
	Constying Physician - To the best of a Children space of a Children space of the best of the best of the space of the spac	and occupied as in an animal i	Unl	·····	186 1 202 1867 1 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 1	5	IXI masan basan sa
	(A occurred to the time, control	. Drum	MU/HU .	res Dw	~11ina	BERGERSVICIAN P	GTESK TOOK
CERTIFICATIF	Eigenme and Title) NiMillo	1-2858	(September 1997)	e Poble	
	June 8, 2014	49398	1 1,				
	1 Oragović. W	S., 1220	Telegraph 8d.	, Partiac, MI	48341-0	100 1004	
	7 / A	<i>y</i>				2014	
	>			Not the company of the college			Sec/Nins
	Lanton Control	or Thru and T	will Canspor w	ound of Chest			1
	counce of divide ne special record dividences in maker Pan 1 or Pan 11 st the counce of death consists. As	UL SOLOR A CONSCOLUCICE					<u> </u>
CAUSI DEAIS	HAMEDIATE CAUSE (Ford) 13	UE TO HOR AS A CLUSSED LIENCE	083				1
	Sequentially first conditions Sequentially first conditions The new conduction to the coney	SULTO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE	01)				}
	icent on one as Tener dos UNUTERNATOS CAUGE [despoe or impay (not instance d. desprens resulting or decisit)			37 DIB TOB.	VCCO USE	38 IF FEMALE	
	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	contributing to death but not re	isaling in the anderlying cause g] broughly	Disk gregnaan weden p	
	Mar it Mace South			{ <u>Q</u> No	Usknown AVAILABLE	New programme Sea Pro-	president de l'altre de action
	39. MARINER OF DEATH - Accident Suren Natural Indicidentinase of Peopling Good	12. Ct03302.00c	WAS AN AUTOPSY 466 PERFORMED' (Now No.	WIRE AUTOPSY FINDINGS PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF DEATH? No work	CVARECE	Not proposed the gra- nether death Chikasan i finogram	
	SUICIDE		Yes conscion bounds	Yes		I	
	and DATE OF INSURV	416 TIME OF INJURY 43					
20E33	June 7, 2014	Unkn. P.M	Shot himself	GIN LOX ATRON - Suggram	PATENT	V Voltage on Twis	State
		30 (NACRY - Al Burne, 40 cm oxidirection site.	Proceedings Supersigners (Name of Supersigners)	REEL: 03	6851 FR/	AME: 03	69

STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT COUNTY OF OAKLAND

LETTERS OF AUTHORITY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

FILE NO.

2014 358 810 DE

				-
state of DARWIN IR	VING HEILMAN		***************************************	Deceased
Name and address				*******
D'Andra Lynn I	łeilman –			
9495 Portage T				
White Lake MI	48386			
THE DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF	.0200			
	<u></u>			
Telephane no.				
248 388 1362				
- 2 1				
ou have been annointe	d and qualified asper	sonal representative(s	of the estate on $9/8/201$	4
nuare authorized to be	erform all acts authorized by lav	v imless exceptions a	re specified below.	
Maor enthactive le lim	ted in the following way:	. Same and According to the con-		
The house so each	the report has actata's real actata	ar nwaeishin Interest	ts in a business entity that you ident	ified on your
acceptance of appo	inty (11), the column divide columns	er amneramp more		Labora Francisco
Other restrictions (r limitations are:			A He
Markey Commence of the Commenc				
4.5				•
N. O.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		and the second s		And the Walter
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
These letters expire	NO EXPIRATION DATE	A*		
	Osic		and the second	
teritaria eta arra		ari U	. Chala louch	
8/2014		TO TO	Register Jill Koney Daly (informal proceeding	s) Barn
are The	्र ा	Se (thus hocceans).	$\eta = \eta$	*
Taylor Saylor and	SEE NOTICE	OF DUTIES ON SE	COND PAGE	
y ta in the figure				
ttorney name (type or print)	and the second s	Bar no		
waney mane kiyye er pressy.				
ddress		***************************************		
ty, state, zip		i elephone no.		
certify that I have con	mared this copy with the origin	nal on file and that it	is a correct copy of the original, ar	id on this date, the
etters are in full force	nd effect.			Section 1997
effer & title tit vinn review e				
9-8-14			$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{D}_{\alpha}}$, $\alpha \mathcal{M}_{\alpha}$	C. P. C. C.
			Deputy register	
ate				
	N north	rite below this line - For con	er associa	
		the nema pas miest, ver en		
			FILED	cd20
				Company of the contract of the
E. G.				2000
Y 3 4			Deputy Register of Probate	A
			nebuth negator or rional	· 😾 🏅
				the state of
			11 mm	
			MCL 700.3103, MCL	.700.3307, MCL 700.341
+ +1		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	MCL	. 700.3504, MCL 700.36
er 477 (2/13) LETTERS	OF AUTHORITY FOR PER	icantan lapide	14 3 24 1 1 4 1 MCK 3 202, WCK 3 20	6, MCR 3 307, MCR 5.3

RECORDED: 10/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 036851 FRAME: 0370